Pessimistic scenario Baseline scenario Optimistic scenario

Pessimistic scenario Baseline scenario

instabank.no

ECL sensitivity between macro scenarios

The weighting of the scenarios is set at [30 % pessimistic - 40 % baseline - 30 % optimistic] for the unsecured portfolios
and [10 % pessimistic - 80 % baseline - 10 % optimistic] for the secured portfolio. The probability of the outer scenarios
occurring for the secured portfolio is therefore assumed to be lower due to the mortgage securities and the economic
indicator scenario levels and factor levels further reflect the aforementioned. The indicators from the scenarios reflect the
probability of the economy performing worse or better than the projection. For the baseline scenario, the probability that
the economy performing better or worse than the projection is both equal at 50 % and is thereby the most likely outcome.
For the optimistic scenario, there is a 10 % probability that the economy will perform better than projections and 90 %
probability that it will perform worse and vice versa for the pessimistic scenario.

Secured

Factors per 31.12.2023 Norway Norway Finland Sweden

Pessimistic Scenario 1,25 1,15 1,22 1,20

Baseline Scenario 1,03 1,03 1,06 1,05

Optimistic Scenario 1,00 1,00 1,02 1,02

Unsecured

Secured

NOK 1000 Norway Norway Finland Sweden Total

Pessimistic scenario 11 985 110 518 120 958 17 853 261 314

Baseline scenario 10 210 100 969 105 409 15 871 232 459

Optimistic scenario 9 968 98 581 102 008 15 474 226 032

Final ECL 10 364 103 117 109 054 16 346 238 881

Unsecured

instabank.no

Note 3: Regulatory capital and LCR

NOK 1000 31.03.2023 31.03.2022 31.12.2022

Share capital 332 642 332 642 332 642

Share premium 178 192 178 192 178 192

Other equity 216 682 134 710 194 541

Phase in effects of IFRS 9 0 16 023 16 023

Deferred tax asset/intangible assets/other deductions -23 602 -25 997 -22 065

Common equity tier 1 capital 703 915 635 571 699 333

Additional tier 1 capital 80 900 40 900 80 900

Core capital 784 815 676 471 780 233

Subordinated loan 96 000 56 000 96 000

Total capital 880 815 732 471 876 233

Calculation basis - NOK 1000

Credit risk:

Loans and deposits with credit institutions 35 271 38 502 38 302

Exposures secured by mortgages 709 213 428 717 629 980

Retail exposures 2 210 170 2 012 863 2 040 938

Certificates and bonds 54 864 101 456 78 654

Other assets 44 361 17 287 44 945

Exposures in default 251 141 174 485 219 553

Calculation basis credit risk 3 305 019 2 773 310 3 052 373

Calculation basis operational risk 470 911 516 502 470 911

Total calculation basis 3 775 930 3 289 812 3 523 284

Capital ratios including phase in impact of IFRS 9:

Common equity Tier 1 Capital ratio 18,6 % 19,3 % 19,8 %

Tier 1 capital ratio 20,8 % 20,6 % 22,1 %

Total capital ratio 23,3 % 22,3 % 24,9 %

Capital ratios excluding phase in impact of IFRS 9:

Common equity Tier 1 Capital ratio 18,6 % 18,9 % 19,5 %

Tier 1 capital ratio 20,8 % 20,2 % 21,8 %

Total capital ratio 23,3 % 21,9 % 24,5 %

Regulatory capital requirements:

Common equity Tier 1 Capital ratio 17,6 % 16,8 % 17,4 %

Tier 1 capital ratio 19,1 % 18,3 % 18,9 %

Total capital ratio 21,1 % 20,3 % 20,9 %

Leverage ratio 12,7 % 13,1 % 13,4 %

LCR Total 195 % 391 % 307 %

LCR NOK 228 % 404 % 383 %

LCR EUR 138 % 121 % 124 %

instabank.no

Note 4: Financial instruments

Financial instruments at fair value

Level 1: Valuation based on quoted prices in an active market.

Level 2: Valuation is based on observable market data, other than quoted prices. For derivatives, the fair value is
determined by using valuation models where the price of underlying factors, such as currencies. For certificates and bonds,
valuation is based on market value reported from the fund and asset managers.

Level 3: Valuation based on unobservable market data when valuation cannot be determined in level 1 or 2.